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WMTC is a network of telework centers located throughout the Greater Washington Metropolitan Area that provides a streamlined way for employers to place their    employees, wherever they live, in a convenient telework center location.








MARYLAND


Bowie State University 


Telecommuting Center


www.tc.bowiestate.edu


Joyce Larrick 


BSUTelework@aol.com 


(301)860-4939 





Frederick 


Frederick Telework Center 


Tonita Hickey 


hickeyt@ibacorp.us 


(301)698-5904 x101


 


Hagerstown 


Hagerstown Telework Center


www.hagerstowntelework.org


Michael j. Pellegrino


mpellegrino@hagerstownmd.org 


(301)745-5600





Laurel Lakes


Prince Frederick


Waldorf


Telework Centers


www.teleworkmd.org


Jill Wathen 


jillw@csmd.edu 


(800) 695-6105














Employees who telework from a Telework Center comment on how they enjoy their work and are better able to balance personal and professional   responsibilities.











Consider the advantages of  allowing employees to work from a telework center:





Professional office 


	environment


Professional office 


	equipment


Less distraction and 


	interruptions


Broadband Internet and 


	VPN support


On-Site Technical Support


Continuity of Operations 


	facility, planning, and 


support





The time is right to 


consider the benefits 


telework centers 


will create for your 


organization.











For more information, visit the WMTC we site at www.wmtc.org





VIRGINIA


George Mason University


� HYPERLINK "http://www.nocommute.org" ��www.nocommute.org�


Telework Centers


Fairfax


Manassas


Darryl Dobberfuhl


� HYPERLINK "mailto:Darryl.dobberfuhl@lmco.com" ��Darryl.dobberfuhl@lmco.com�


(703)367-3000 





George Washington Regional


Commission


� HYPERLINK "http://www.nocommute.org" ��www.nocommute.org�


Telework Centers


Stafford


Woodbridge


Darryl Dobberfuhl


� HYPERLINK "mailto:Darryl.dobberfuhl@lmco.com" ��Darryl.dobberfuhl@lmco.com�


(703)367-3000





Winchester


NetTech Telework Center


www.nettechcenter.net


Linda Whitmer


� HYPERLINK "mailto:linda@nettechcenter.net" ��linda@nettechcenter.net�


(540)450-2222





WEST VIRGINIA


Jefferson County Telework


Center at BizTech


www.biztech.bz


Beverly Bolger


bbolger@jctc.org


(304)728-2500 x 252














